Maine law.
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2046 REIMBURSE POWERS FOR WELL DAMAGE
CHAP. 52 RESOLVES, 1969

Chapter 50

RESOLVE, in Favor of Town of Haynesville for Development of a
Recreational Area.

Town of Haynesville; appropriation. Resolved: That there is appropri-
ated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of $1,000
to the Town of Haynesville, This money will be applied to the development
of a rest and recreational area along the Mattawamkeag River on Route 2-A
in Haynesville,

Effective October 1, 1969

Chapter 51

RESOLVE, in Favor of Rodrigue J. Albert, M.D. of Fort Kent and Peoples
Benevolent Hospital of Fort Kent.

Dr. Albert and Peoples Benevolent Hospital of Fort Kent; reimbursed.
Resolved: That there is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of
the General Fund the sum of $1,000 to Dr. Rodrigue J. Albert of Fort Kent
and the sum of $4,000 to the Peoples Benevolent Hospital of Fort Kent as
full and final payment and reimbursement to them for medical and hospital
aid extended to a certain child.

Effeetive October 1, 1969

Chapter 52

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Ernest J. Powers of Kennebunkport for Well
Damage by Highway Construction.

Ernest J. Powers; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from

the General Highway Fund the sum of $800 to be paid to Ernest J. Powers

. of Kennebunkport, for damage to his well caused by highway construction
on Route 9.

Effective October 1, 1969



